## NU SPLASH! 2018 Northwestern University Saturday, April 7th, 2018

We (parent/guardian and child/ward) have read the NU SPLASH! 2018 website and fully understand the nature of the program, admission criteria, refund, and financial aid policies. We agree to abide by the rules and policies stated in this material and established during the event by the staff. As a parent/guardian, I give permission for my child to participate in the NU SPLASH! 2018 event. As a student, I give Northwestern University SPLASH! representatives permission to contact my parent(s), guardians(s) and/or emergency contact(s) to discuss academic, health, administrative or disciplinary matters related to my participation. The signatures below also grant Northwestern University the right to reproduce the image and likeness of the student and his/her family members and the student's work in any publication or other media including its web site. We will make no monetary or other claim against Northwestern University for such use. We certify that all statements and materials presented in the application are correct and complete, and agree that the deliberate submission of inaccurate, incomplete or misleading statements or materials constitutes grounds for revocation of admission or dismissal from the program.

We recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury to students who participate in the NU SPLASH! 2018 at Northwestern University, and voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity, that my minor child/ward may sustain as a result of said participation. I (parent/guardian) further agree to waive and relinquish all claims against Northwestern University, its officials, agents, volunteers and employees that either I or my minor child/ward may have (or may accrue to me or my minor child/ward) as a result of participation in the NU SPLASH! 2018 at Northwestern University.

I do hereby fully release, forever discharge and defend Northwestern University from any and all claims for injuries, damages or loss including transportation services when provided, that my minor child/ward or I may have or which may accrue to me or my minor child/ward and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with participation in the NU SPLASH! 2018 at Northwestern University.

Because I (or my minor child/ward) am not a University student or employee, I understand that I (or my minor child/ward) will not be covered by any health and/or accident insurance while we are visiting these facilities. I understand, appreciate, and acknowledge there is a risk of injury from using the University facilities and equipment, including the potential for serious injury. I voluntarily assume the risk of any injuries I may incur due to negligence or accidental occurrences while I am using University facilities and equipment. I agree that if I am personally injured or suffer any loss of or damage to personal property, I will not attempt to claim coverage under any University insurance policy. Further, in consideration of the opportunity to use University facilities and equipment, I, on behalf of myself, my agents, heirs and next of kin, hereby release Northwestern University and its trustees, officers, employees and agents from any responsibility or liability for personal injury, including death, and damage to or loss of personal property, that I may incur due to negligence or accidental occurrences while I am using University facilities and equipment.

I certify that I have health and/or accident insurance coverage that will cover any personal injury that I may sustain while using University facilities and equipment, regardless of cause, and I agree to provide proof of such insurance upon request.

The University may seek to recover, and I agree to pay, the costs to replace or repair any equipment or other University property I damage while using the facilities, and I otherwise agree to be personally responsible for my own acts and for any medical care that may be rendered to me. I voluntarily assume the risk of damage to or loss of my personal property that may occur during my use of the facilities and equipment.

I, the undersigned am competent to sign this release. I have read carefully and understand and agree to the terms and conditions of this release.

VOLUNTEER/STUDENT SIGNATURE	
Signature:	
Print Name:	
Age:	(If under 18, see below for parent/guardian signature.)
Address:	
Date:	
	NOTICE
Volunteers and Students under eight parent or guardian.	teen (18) years of age must have this agreement signed by their
and agree to his/her release as provide and agree to indemnify and hold harr	rdian with legal responsibility for this Volunteer/Student, do consent ed above, and for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I release mless the University from any and all liabilities incident to my minor isitor, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF ent permitted by law.
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATUI	RE
Signature:	
Print Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Date:	